
2009 Northern California Boston Whaler Rendezvous 
 

Fri. pm means “comfortably in time for dinner”, Fri. dinner means “just in time for dinner”, Fri. Nite  means we’ll probably miss you at dinner, 
Marina: 707-778-4489  Hotel: 707-283-2888.  Saturday: Captain’s meeting 8:30 a.m. at the boats, underway at 9:00 a.m. 

Name # of 
people 

Model, Length, Name,  
MMSI 

CW Handle Cell Phone E-mail Arv. Dep. 

Chuck Tribolet 
Linda Reisinger 

2 Montauk 17,  Black Dog, 
338000069 

Chuck Tribolet 408-398-7134 triblet@garlic.com Fri. pm Sun. 

Ron Gorion (?) ? Outrage 18, Horsetrader rjgorion 707-888-4737 rjgorion@comcast.net ? ? 
Tony Wilde ? Sport 15 CC, Cetus elaelap ? wildelaw@comcast.net Fri. pm Sat pm 
Jim Laws ? Dauntless 20, Fog Dog, 

338076815 
boatdryver 916-296-4669 boatdryver@aol.com Fri.pm Sat pm? 

Sean Daugherty ? Needs a ride irishcreamer 646-483-5996 irishcreamer@gmail.com Sat am ? 
Bob Bulwa and ? 2 Montauk 17, name? rbulwa ? bob@bulwa.com Fri. pm Sun. ? 
Ron and Vicki Powley 2 Menemsha, Wine-N-Down RLP 541-891-6234 rlpowley@gmail.com Fri. pm Sun ? 
Tim Corfey 1 Montauk 16, Fishmore Fishmore 510-377-4920 tcorfey@alamedanet.net Sat am Sat pm 
Jim Tuohy ? ? 18, Eagle One high sierra ? jbma@charter.net ? ? 
Doug Burton and Peggy Hicks 2 Dauntless 16, Just a Fluke dburton 530-521-4398 dburton@dburton.net Fri pm Sun. 
Bill Lassaline and Bernadette 2 Montauk 17, Once More to 

the Lake, 338076665 
Bill Lassaline 775-220-5747 wlassaline@sbcglobal.net Fri. pm Sun. 

Andy Gere, Nancy Gere 
Jilly (7), Bobby (5) 

4 Outrage Cuddy 22,   
Namequoit (NAM-uh-coy) 

andygere 408-206-9639 andygere@earthlink.net Fri. pm Sun 

Matt Kimura 1 Friday Dinner Only placerville ? mattk@directcon.net Fri. pm Fri. pm 
Rob Schmidt 1 Montauk 17,  Peacock ratherwhalering ? robert@robertschmidtlaw.com Sat.  Sat. 
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
Cancellations:        


